GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4788
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

NATIONAL MUSEUM INSTITUTE
Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Museum Institute of History of Art, Conservation and Museology is considering to make its own campus and to raise the strength in various disciplines; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE &TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)
(@)&(b): Yes, Madam. The National Museum Institute (NMI) of History of Art, Conservation and Museology has initiated action for construction of its campus building at an estimated cost of Rs. 90.40 Crore on a plot of land measuring 3 acre at Sector-62, Noida during the current financial year.

The NMIl also plans to establish two new departments to augment its faculties
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